There are 9 weeks of graded weekly assignments, which totals twenty-five (25) points per week 

(Discussion Responses – 5 points, Quiz – 10 points, Current Events – 10 points).  The weekly assignments 

total 225 points.  The final examination is worth one hundred (100) points.  There are three hundred and 

twenty-five (325) total points available for this course. 

HELPFUL HINTS 

Punctuality/Consistency: A key to succeed in an online asynchronous learning environment is to keep up 

with your required tasks and submit your work in a timely manner. Visit our class in canvas as frequently